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Delhi Judicial. Service, if so, what would be the total number of posts;

(b) wheiher these would be sufficient to meet the needs of the Delhi Judiciary and also in the near future; and

. (¢) what ig the time schedule of the prooramme fixed for recruitments in this regard? -

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND JUS-
TICE (SHRI B, SHANKARANAND):

(a) Delhi Administration has proposed creation of 232 posts in Delhi Judicial
Service

(b) These posts may be sufﬁcxent to meet the present needs.

(c) X is not possible to indicate a time ‘

schedule.

Proposal to transfer Molcham village of Mapipur tp Burma

1925, SHRI KAILASH PATI
MISHRA: = .

SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR:

Wwill the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Manipur Peoples Council has submitted recently a ~memorandum
.protesting agalnst the proposed transfer of Molcham village of Manipur to Burma;

(b) if so, wqat are the details in this, regard and the. total area proposed to be transferred to Bm'ma,

»

(c) when was Phrliament,/inférmed of the decision and its approval sought im this rogard; ant " ¢

() what is the number of families ‘which are likely to be affected by the said transfer?

THE MINISTER OF HOME A,FFAms
(SHRI BUTA rSINGH) (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) In 1967, the Governments of India and Burma arrived at an Agreement to formalise the International Boundary which was demarcated during the British days, However, due to certain errors in details descriptions, about 21
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Kms of this boundary still remains to be demarcated and this work has beem held up in view of divergence of opinion of the State Government of Manipur and that of the Government of Burma,

Posting of officers of State Banzx of Indore

1926, SHRI KAILASH PATI MISH-
RA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state-:

(a) whether rules governing transfers of officers are being observed in the branches located in Indore and New Delhi of the State Bank of Indore; and =

(b) what is the number of officers whé' have remained posted at ome place for ovgy three years both at Indore and New

- Delhi?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AF-

FAIRS IN THE MINISTRY OF FIN-

ANCE (SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO)?)
(a) State Bank of Indore has reported that as per the Bank’s transfer policy, officers ar normally ransfered, after completing a period of 3 years in one assignment to the next assignment at the same or different centre, It has further repo-ted that the maximum period of conti-
ayous stay of any officer, except in very exceptional cases of administrative exigencies and on compassionate grounds, doey not exceeq. 5 years at any one centre,

(b) 'l'he dat, :reportmg systems_ cur. retifty ‘in 'vogu€ in the' banks’ does” mot yne!d theé - information - asked for,

Contission’ received by Ms. R. R. hold-
ingy from M]s. ‘Sumitomo Corporation

Y 1927. SHRI KAILASH PATI

" MISHRA. .
SHRT ASHWANI KUMAR:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased {Q refer to the answer to Unstarred ?u stion 1146 given in the Rajya Sa'bha on the 4th May, 1989 ang state:

(a) whether the Directorate of Enforcement has: investigated into the receipt of commissions and other payments by M/s, R R, Holdings from M/s; Sumitomo Corporation of Japan; if so, the total amount so received; dates when it wa received and- whether it was in foreign exchange;

(b) how $auch penalty should have been imposed under usual norms and for how much it was adjudicated;

(¢) whether M/s. R, R, Holdings bave been black-listed; and

they

(d) what other business -deals far

have made with foreign concern 80 and amount involved in such deals?

MINISTER OF STATE 4N THE
TMENT OF ECONOMIC AFP-iN THE MINISTRY OF FIN-
EDUARDO FALEIRO):

THE
DEPAR
FAIRS
ANCE (SHRI
(2) Yes, Sir,
equivalent .to Rs.
ards . commis-
1987, has

Foreign Exchange
1. 60,607.20 received tow
sion by the company in July, been repatriated to India,

The adjudicating officer,
n order dated 6.1.1989,
Rs, 12 lakbs on M/s..
On in appeal,

T ad-

(b) and (c)
vide his adjudicatio
{mposed a pepalty of
R, R, Holdings Pvt, 1d;
the FERA Board has get-aside the judication order, oo

(d) 1¢ the Hon'ble member specifies a particufar: deal 6 "deals, the information shal] be collected and furnished. s

Over invﬁdﬁ dm’“"“‘" ‘“
production of Rifamplcn and. oiber Srags
1928, BR._ RATNAKAR PANDEY:

- SHRI RAIN{ BANJAN-S8AHU;

SRy BEKAL UTSAHL

Will the Minister of FINANCE b pleased
starred Question 937 given in the Rajya Sabha or the"4th’ May, 1989 and staler”

(a) whether inquiry into the cases of complaints regarding -overdnvoicing;yin-

termediates used in the prduction of Rifampicit aed other bulk - drl“gs- has since been completed;

[RATYA SAPHA]

‘to refer to the answer = 1o Un- .

to Questions 76

(h) if so, what action has

, been taken

on. the basis theréof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN "
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Inli. Tl?n%
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI- AJIT-
PANJA): (a) and (b) No, Sir, Pessons found' involved jn such offences are pena-
lisq i ‘ departmental adjudication and p;rosecute'd in the Courts of law, if cone sidered necessary, ’

Unsatisfactory service by branches of nationalised banks

1929, DR, MOHD, HASHIM KID-
WAL Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) th-e number of complaints received about highly unsatisfactory service of branches of nationalised banks during the last financial year;

(b) .the details of action taken against the erring employees of banks and measures taken by Government to improve the service of banks;

(c) the number of fraud i
. _pumber o s committed
in thE. nationalised banks during the last financial year; and
(d). the details of abtion
, t i
those found guilty? = when against

THE MINISTER OF STATE
DEPARTHMENT OF SCONDMIC AR

(ﬁ?ﬁ@mﬂgﬁm }F gg’m:%‘

collected and to the €3 :'t“g",g_“—-‘ oL,

A vailab] !

be laid oB:the Tabla-af the I\n,,;_ff will (2 Acontn 1o atoraion -

by 28 public sector t:!!on Mgﬂ

o S

i
ol o
(o0 Detls of peton taken. by, public
s btk ant iy, e oy
ials for theéir involvement in' cases - " fraud are as under:s- - - - ook
(1) No, of employees convigted 99

(ii) No of e¢mple :
! yees awarded .
o Imm or ‘pealties 706
(Data ‘provisional) ~ "~
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